

MAY 18, 2022 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHARLES SANDERS, D/B/A CHARLES SANDERS HOUSE MOVERS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CHARLES SANDERS, d/b/a CHARLES SANDERS HOUSE MOVERS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 30 days of activity for a total of \$12,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CHARLES SANDERS, d/b/a CHARLES SANDERS HOUSE MOVERS to prevent them from performing work in violation. CHARLES SANDERS, d/b/a CHARLES SANDERS HOUSE MOVERS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CASIANO RODRIGUEZ, D/B/A JMR CONTRACTING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CASIANO RODRIGUEZ, d/b/a JMR CONTRACTING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 180 days of activity for a total of \$72,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. CASIANO RODRIGUEZ, d/b/a JMR CONTRACTING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work not within the scope of his license prior to being properly licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ARKANSAS POWER DRY INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ARKANSAS POWER DRY INC. shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 20 days of activity for a total of \$8,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ARKANSAS POWER DRY INC. to prevent them from performing work in violation. ARKANSAS POWER DRY INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

BRYAN BETTIS, D/B/A OZARK PRIDE CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BRYAN BETTIS, d/b/a OZARK PRIDE CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 6 days of activity for a total of \$2,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against BRYAN BETTIS, d/b/a OZARK PRIDE CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. BRYAN BETTIS, d/b/a OZARK PRIDE CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ULTIMATE BUILDERS, LLC AND LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ULTIMATE BUILDERS, LLC AND LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 75 days of activity for a total of \$30,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the

Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ULTIMATE BUILDERS, LLC AND LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. ULTIMATE BUILDERS, LLC AND LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

49962 JOSEPH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING LLC \$4,800.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed
50840 ARKANSAS POWER DRY INC. \$8000 reduced to \$600 if no further violations for 3 years, pay this penalty as agreed, and not pursue any legal action against the homeowner in this case
51195 HOBBS INVESTMENTS, LLC \$1,400.00
50715 LS POLISH & STAIN, LLC \$4,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed
19158 TIM KILLIAN GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC \$8,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years
50912 DONNIE BARROW DBA - DONNIE'S HANDYMAN SERVICE \$10,800.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed